WOOD AND WOOD

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

33 WEST 2ND STREET 3RD FLOOR, U.S. BANK BUILDING MAYSVILLE, KY 41056 TELEPHONE: 606/564-9959 FAX: 606/564-9976

RECEIVED

JAN - 4 2018 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

December 29, 2015

Kentucky Public Service Commission

c/o Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

PO Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

This is to certify that the enclosed Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information in case # 2015-0383 is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. If additional information is required, please contact me at the numbers listed above.

Yours truly,

Andrew W. Wood

WOODSON T. WOOD ANDREW W. WOOD

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAN - 4 2018

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF THE)PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION SEWER TO)WESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

Case No. 2015-0383

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

ebri

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Dec 29, 2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF THE)PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION SEWER TO)WESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

IAN 04 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2015-0383

RECEIVED

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and

for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Doc 29 2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF THE)PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION SEWER TO)WESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

Case No. 2015-0365

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Doc 29 2015

RECEIVED

IAN 0 4 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF THE)PINEWOOD SUBDIVISION SEWER TO)WESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

IAN 04 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

Case No. 2015-0367

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and

for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Dec 29, 2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

IAN 04 2016 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVALOF TRANSFER OF THEPINEWOODSUBDIVISION SEWER TOWESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

Case No. 2015-0385

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and

for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

1 sol (abri)

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Dec 29, 2015

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE APPLICATION OF PINEWOOD)SUBDIVISION, INC AND WESTERN)MASON SANITATION DISTRICT FOR)APPROVALOF TRANSFER OF THE)PINEWOODSUBDIVISION SEWER TO)WESTERN MASON SANITATION)DISTRICT)

RECEIVED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2015-0365

Pinewood Subdivision's Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Comes Pinewood Subdivision, by and through its attorney, Andrew Wood, and for its Answer to Commission Staff's First Request for Information does state as follow:

1. Pinewood and Western Mason have not entered into an Asset Purchase

Agreement that was referenced on page 4, Item #11 of the Application. The terms of any agreement are contained in the resolutions of each entity which were attached to the original Application. The reference to an asset purchase agreement was a drafting error.

2. Pinewood holds no customer deposits.

Respectfully submitted,

Pinewood Subdivision, Inc.

12011

Andrew Wood, Counsel

Date: Doc 29, 2015